

## OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL RABINDRASADAN GIRLS' COLLEGE

P.O. & DIST KARIMGANJ (ASSAM) 788710 Grade – 'B' (Re-Accredited by NAAC)

Web: http://rabindrasadangirlscollege.in Email: rabindrasadancollege@gmail.com

Awareness Programme on 'Scope in banking and financial services'

Date: 16/03/2020

Rabindrasadan Girls' College, Karimganj in association with Assam Kaziranga University, Jorhat have organized an awareness programme on "Scope in banking and financial services" for the benefit of the students and to enable them to choose the right career after they complete their graduation. The main speakers of the day were Dr Jagadish Nath of Assam Kaziranga University and Dr Kailash Sarma of R.S College, Karimganj.







To, The Principal Rabindrasadan Girls' College Karimganj, Assam Date- 21-02-2020

Greetings from Kaziranga University!

Dear Sir/Madam,

Kaziranga University appreciates and congratulates your organization for its innumerable efforts in the education sector. Your institution has always aimed at achieving all round development of the students and faculties.

Kaziranga University, the Career University of North-East, was established in the year 2012 with a vision of developing a new cadre of professionals and entrepreneurs. With the same vision, we are now in the process of developing youngsters for a better future to grow up to be successful corporate citizens. "Knowledge & beyond" is the mission of Kaziranga University. In line with our mission, we would like to take this opportunity to conduct a one hour session on any one of the topics mentioned below, which will most definitely add value to the students and enrich their lives. You are requested to give a convenient date and time for the presentation. We assure you that you will find the program highly motivating and enriching for the students as well as the teachers.

- 1. Scope in Banking & Financial Services
- 2. Scope in Event Management
- 3. Scope in Hospital Administration
- 4. Scope in Marketing, Operations, Finance, HR & IR

We would like to thank you in advance for providing us with this opportunity.

This initiative is for six semester students of all streams. Duration: 45-60mins.

Thanking You,

Yours Sincerely,

Ms. Gurpreet Kaur Anand Deputy General Manager The Assam Kaziranga University

Compus: Koralshows, 16H 37, Jorhat - 785006, Assam | Tel : + 91 376 2305500/01 Registered Office: Seum Ali, A.T. Road, Jorhat - 785001, Assam | Tel : - 91 376 2305500/01

info@kazirangauniversity.in www.kazirangauniversity.in

Dipanker Do Chouly

Co-ordinator, IQAC R. S. Girls' College Karimganj

Principal I/c R. S. Girls' College Karimganj